NM OIL CONSERVATION ARTESIA DISTRICT

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

FEB 1 1 2016

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC. **RECEIVED**

-	Release Notification and Corrective Action												
							OPERATOR 🖂 Initia					Final Report	
Name of C	ompany D	evon Energy	/ Producti	on Company		latthew Nettles,		ant Produc	tion Forer	nan			
							No. 575-513-57	67					
Facility Na	me Cotton	Draw Unit	#135H		1	Facility Typ	pe Oil						
Surface Owner Federal Mineral Owner S						State API No 30-015-38533							
LOCATION OF RELEASE													
						South Line Feet from the E			ast/West Line County West Eddy				
Latitude: N 32.15'27.67 Longitude: W 103.75'20.49													
Type of Release Spill Oil Volume of Release 180 BBLS										Volume Recovered 175 BBLS			
Type of Release Spill Oil Source of Release							Date and Hour of Occurrence			Date and Hour of Discovery			
Lact Unit pump housing							1/12/2016 @ 8:30pm			1/12/2016 @ 8:30pm			
Was Immediate Notice Given?							If YES, To Whom?						
✓ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required						OCD-Mike Bratcher BLM-Jim Amos							
By Whom? Lolo Martinez, Lease Operator						Date and Hour OCD- 1/12/2016 @ 10:35pm BLM- 1/12/2016 @ 10:30pm							
Was a Watercourse Reached?							If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse						
☐ Yes ⊠ No							N/A						
If a Waterco	ourse was I	mpacted, Des	scribe Full	y.* N/A									
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* The Lact unit pump housing broke resulting in a release from the Lact unit. The tank load line valves were immediately shut down to prevent further release.													
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* 180 BBLS of oil was released from the Lact unit onto location. The approximate area affected was 150ft x 75ft East of the Lact unit. All 180 BBLS oil released remained on location. None of the released fluid left location. Vacuum truck recovered approximately 175 BBLS of the released oil. Environmental Agency, Talon Lpe was contacted and has developed a work plan. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and													
regulations a public health should their or the enviro	all operators nor the envi operations honment. In a	are required to ronment. The nave failed to	o report and acceptance acceptanc	nd/or file certain rece of a C-141 reporting and received investigate a	elease no ort by the remediate	otifications a NMOCD me contaminati	knowledge and und perform correct tarked as "Final R ton that pose a three the operator of	ctive act eport" of eat to g	ions for rel loes not rel round wate	eases which ieve the ope r, surface w	n may e erator c rater, h	endanger of liability uman health	
Signature: Sarah Gallegos-Troublefield							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signed By Mile Democra						
Printed Name: Sarah Gallegos-Troublefield							Approved by Environmental Specialist:						
Title: Field						Approval Da	1e: 2/12/11	ρ	Expiration	Date: N	7		
E-mail Addr	ess: Sarah.C	Gallegos-Trou	blefield@c	lvn.com	,	ansiriena Ansiriena). Rule	es & Gulz	l e liktee he	d □		
Date:2/11/2016 Phone: 575.748.1864							SUBMIT REMEDIATION PROPOSAL NO						

LATER THAN.

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Gallegos-Troublefield, Sarah <Sarah.Gallegos-Troublefield@dvn.com>

Sent: Thursday, February 11, 2016 4:03 PM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; jamos@blm.gov; stucker@blm.gov

Cc: Scrogum, Sandy

Subject: Cotton Draw Unit #135H_180 BBLS Oil-1-12-16

Attachments: Cotton Draw Unit #135H-180 BBLS Oil_1-12-16-Initial C-141.doc; Cotton Draw Unit #

135H-180 BBLS Oil_1-12-16-GIS Image.pdf; Cotton Draw Unit #135H-180 BBLS Oil_1-12-16-Pic 1 of 6,jpg; Cotton Draw Unit #135H-180 BBLS Oil_1-12-16-Pic 2 of 6,jpg; Cotton Draw Unit #135H-180 BBLS Oil_1-12-16-Pic 3 of 6,jpg; Cotton Draw Unit #135H-180 BBLS Oil_1-12-16-Pic 4 of 6,jpg; Cotton Draw Unit #135H-180 BBLS Oil_1-12-16-Pic 5 of 6,jpg; Cotton Draw Unit #135H-180 BBLS Oil_1-12-16-Pic 6 of 6,jpg

Good afternoon,

Attached is the Initial C-141, GIS Image and 6 photos of the 180 BBLS Oil release that occurred at the Cotton Draw Unit #135H on 1/12/2016. Please be advised that the blue dot in the GIS Image represents the approximate location of the origin of the release.

Please contact me for any question you may have.

Thank you very much!

Respectfully,

Field Admin Support

Production

Devon Energy Corporation

Sarah Galleges Troublefield

P.O. Box 250 Artesia, NM 88211 575 748 1864 Direct Line



Confidentiality Warning: This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the intended recipient(s), are confidential, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, retransmission, conversion to hard copy, copying, circulation or other use of all or any portion of this message and any attachments is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, and delete this message and any attachments from your system.